
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 200494 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 6/11/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Order 01, Granting Exemption From Rules; Waiving Fees for Reinstatement Applications. 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Greater Maple Valley Community Center, Greater Maple Valley Community Center, markp@maplevalleycc.org 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Bob Boston, WUTC, bob.boston@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Lori Halstead, WUTC, lori.halstead@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Quality Behavioral Health, Quality Behavioral Health, czornes@qbhs.org 

Sequim Senior Services, Sequim Senior Services, trips@shipleycenter.org 

Paratransit Services, Paratransit Services, kms@paratransit.net 
Buckley Senior Citizens, Inc., Buckley Senior Citizens, Inc., jbevaart@cityofbuckley.com 

People for People, jollivier@pfp.org 

Senior Services of Snohomish County, Senior Services of Snohomish County, tdietz@sssc.org 

 



Okanogan County Transportation & Nutrition, Okanogan County Transportation & Nutrition, dkonsack@octn.org 

The Evangelical Lutheran Good Samaritan Society, The Evangelical Lutheran Good Samaritan Society, 
scolletl@good-sam.com 

Hopesource, Hopesource, Ablum@hopesource.us 

Cheney Care Foundation, Cheney Care Foundation, keith.fauerso@cheneycare.com 

Crista Ministries-Senior Community, Crista Ministries-Senior Community, kingsbus@kingsschools.org 

Special Mobility Services, Inc., Special Mobility Services, Inc., freds@sms1.org 

Elmview, Elmview, rickr@elmview.org 

Yelm Adult Community Center, Yelm Adult Community Center, yacc474@comcast.net 
International District Parking Association, International District Parking Association, Transia@aol.com 

Northshore Senior Center, Northshore Senior Center, jims@mynorthshore.org 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Sound Generations, Sound Generations, TerryM@soundgenerations.org 

Stillaguamish Senior Center, Stillaguamish Senior Center, dklemens@stillycenter.org 

Ephrata Senior Center, Inc., Ephrata Senior Center, Inc., escis4fun@gmail.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Stanwood Community & Senior Center, m.johnson@stanwoodseniorcenter.org 

Boost Collaborative, ehoyle@boostcollaborativewa.org 

COUNCIL ON AGING & HUMAN SERVICES, cvantinecoast@gmail.com 

HELPING HANDS FOR THE DISABLED, cheryl.jordan@hhftd.org 

LOWER COLUMBIA COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL INC, kellyw@lowercolumbiacap.org 

MT. SI SENIOR CENTER, AmyCBriggs@comcast.net 
WHITE PASS COMMUNITY SERVICE COALITION, csc@lewiscounty.com 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Hopelink, dwalker@hope-link.org 

Moses Lake Senior Opportunity & Services, Moses Lake Senior Opportunity & Services, mlsenior@nctv.com 

Coastal Community Action Program, Coastal Community Action Program, amandaf@coastalcap.org 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Monroe Community Senior Center, director@mcsc.org 

Rural Resources Community Action, cmahugh@ruralresources.org 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


